Reach Truck
MR
series
1,400kg / 1.600kg / 2,000kg / 2.500kg
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Models: MR14, MR16, MR16N, MR16HD, MR20, MR20HD, MR25
MR series2
Truck Dimensions

ne
MR16N truck dimensions for batteries
Manufacturer’s type designation
Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
Service weight
Axle loading, unladen front/rear (5)
Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear
Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear
Overall length
Length to face of forks
Reach distance
Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthways
Turning radius
Battery according to DIN 43531 / 35 / 36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (4)
x (mm)
y (mm)
kg
kg
kg
kg
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
l4 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
(V) / (Ah)
kg
MR16N
292
1450
3309
1947 / 1362
672 / 4237
1606 / 3303
2539
1389
475
2828
2893
1700
B
48 / 560
937
MR16N
382
1450
3111
1922 / 1189
569 / 4142
1680 / 3032
2449
1299
565
2762
2811
1700
B
48 / 420
746
MR16N
382
1450
3115
1924 / 1191
572 / 4143
1682 / 3033
2449
1299

gi
ne
Manufacturer’s type designation
Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
Service weight
Axle loading, unladen front/rear (5)
Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear
Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear
Overall length
Length to face of forks
Reach distance
Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthways
Turning radius
Battery according to DIN 43531 / 35 / 36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (4)
x (mm)
y (mm)
kg
kg
kg
kg
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
l4 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
(V) / (Ah)
kg
MR16HD
293
1450
4049
2424 / 1625
891 / 4758
2180 / 3469
2523
1388
491
2845
2909
1718
C “Super”
48 / 620 (2)
950
MR16HD
293
1450
4038
2417 / 1621
883 / 4755
2172 / 3466
2523
1388
491
2845
2909
1718
C
48 / 560 (2)
939
MR16HD
293
1450
4224
2428 / 1796
979 / 4845
2104 / 3720
2523
1388

Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (4)
Manufacturer’s type designation
Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
Service weight
Axle loading, unladen front/rear (5)
Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear
Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear
Overall length
Length to face of forks
Reach distance
Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways
Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthways
Turning radius
Battery according to DIN 43531 / 35 / 36 A, B, C, no
Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5
Battery weight (4)
x (mm)
y (mm)
kg
kg
kg
kg
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
l4 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
(V) / (Ah)
kg
x (mm)
y (mm)
kg
kg
kg
kg
l1 (mm)
l2 (mm)
l4 (mm)
Ast (mm)
Ast (mm)
Wa (mm)
(V) / (Ah)
kg
MR20HD
338
1500
4471
2597 / 1874
921 / 5550
2266 / 4205
2528
1393
536
2860
2917
1767
C “Super”
48 / 775 (3)
1165
MR25
488
1650
4084
2552 / 1532
804 / 5780
2402 / 4182
2528
1393